

Boswell Engineering
330 Phillips Avenue
South Hackensack, NJ 07086

**HARRISON AVENUE RECREATION COMPLEX IMPROVEMENTS
BOROUGH OF ROSELAND
ESSEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
OUR FILE NO. RL-112**

BID DATE: January 5, 2021

Time 10:30 a.m.

LaForza Construction 524 Valley Brook Lyndhurst, NJ 07071 Phone: 201-842-0707 Fax: 201-842-0011	Z Tech Contracting, LLC 1207 US Highway 22 Mountainide, NJ 07092 Phone: 908-232-1167 Fax: 908-232-0594	Whit Corporation P.O. Box 110 194 Main St. Fort Monmouth, NJ 07736 Phone: 732-485-5715	Corty Associates 590 Grand Avenue Ridgewood, NJ 07657 Phone: 201-941-4160 Fax: 201-941-4191
---	--	--	---

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID											
1	Soil Erosion and Sediment Control Measures	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,690.80	\$3,690.80
2	Clearing Site	L.S.	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$21,998.30	\$21,998.30
3	Excavation, Unclassified	C.Y.	300	\$10,500.00	\$3,150,000.00	\$30.60	\$9,240.00	\$23.00	\$6,900.00	\$56.25	\$16,875.00
4	3/4" Clean Stone	C.Y.	160	\$6,700.00	\$1,072,000.00	\$33.60	\$5,376.00	\$104.00	\$15,600.00	\$62.50	\$9,975.00
5	Concrete Edge Curb	L.F.	380	\$9,500.00	\$3,610,000.00	\$27.88	\$10,488.40	\$30.00	\$11,400.00	\$31.25	\$11,975.00
6	Hot Mix Asphalt Sidewalk, 6" Thick	S.Y.	200	\$1,200.00	\$240,000.00	\$64.40	\$12,880.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$48.00	\$9,600.00
7	Concrete Ramp and Handrail	L.S.	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$11,550.00	\$11,550.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,440.00	\$6,440.00
8	Detachable Warning Surface	S.Y.	0.9	\$180.00	\$162.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,134.00	\$400.00	\$360.00	\$700.00	\$630.00
9	Playground Equipment Installation	L.S.	1	\$58,100.00	\$58,100.00	\$65,450.00	\$65,450.00	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$55,015.00	\$55,015.00
10	Park Bench	UNIT	4	\$4,540.00	\$18,160.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$437.50	\$1,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
11	Bicycle Rack	UNIT	1	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
12	Landscaping	L.S.	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$14,422.00	\$14,422.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$7,440.00	\$7,440.00
	TOTAL BASE BID				\$8,409,772.00		\$148,396.40		\$148,960.00		\$152,838.10
ALTERNATE BID A											
13A	HMA Milling, 3" or Less	S.Y.	900	\$9,225.00	\$8,302,500.00	\$8.40	\$7,560.00	\$20.00	\$18,000.00	\$13.33	\$11,997.00
14A	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5MM64 Surface Course	TON	140	\$17,780.00	\$2,489,200.00	\$189.00	\$26,460.00	\$119.00	\$16,660.00	\$132.80	\$18,592.00
15A	Tack Coat	Gal.	140	\$140.00	\$19,600.00	\$2.80	\$392.00	\$9.30	\$1,302.00	\$15.00	\$2,100.00
16A	Multi-Use Count Striping	L.S.	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,720.00	\$6,720.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,950.00	\$4,950.00
17A	Full Depth Pavement Repair	S.Y.	100	\$4,500.00	\$450,000.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$95.00	\$9,500.00
	TOTAL ALTERNATE BID A				\$11,255,800.00		\$48,132.00		\$45,952.00		\$47,138.00
	TOTAL BASE BID AND ALTERNATE BID A				\$19,675,572.00		\$196,528.40		\$194,922.00		\$199,976.10

Deposits discrepancy in amount

Boswell Engineering
350 Phillips Avenue
South Hackensack, NJ 07606

HARRISON AVENUE RECREATION COMPLEX IMPROVEMENTS
BOROUGH OF ROSELAND
ESSEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
OUR FILE NO. RL-112

BID DATE: January 5, 2021

Time 10:30 a.m.

Your Way Construction
404 Coit Street
Irvington, NJ 07111
Phone: 973-849-6614
Fax: 973-900-9194

Picerno Giordano Construction
200 Market Street
Kenilworth, N.J. 07033
Phone: 908-241-4331
Fax: 908-241-7854

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID									
1	Soil Erosion and Sediment Control Measures	L.S.	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	Clearing Site	L.S.	1	\$20,730.00	\$20,730.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	Excavation, Unclassified	C.Y.	300	\$49.80	\$14,940.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	3/4" Clean Stone	C.Y.	150	\$70.80	\$10,620.00	\$60.00	\$9,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	Concrete Edge Curb	L.F.	380	\$18.20	\$6,916.00	\$40.00	\$15,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	Hot Mix Asphalt Sidewalk, 6" Thick	S.Y.	200	\$56.70	\$11,340.00	\$70.00	\$14,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	Concrete Ramp and Handrail	L.S.	1	\$11,950.00	\$11,950.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	Detectable Warning Surface	S.Y.	0.9	\$100.00	\$90.00	\$555.56	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	Playground Equipment Installation	L.S.	1	\$63,500.00	\$63,500.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	Park Bench	UNIT	4	\$1,830.00	\$7,220.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	Bicycle Rack	UNIT	1	\$1,035.00	\$1,035.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	Landscaping	L.S.	1	\$8,850.00	\$8,850.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	TOTAL BASE BID				\$158,491.00		\$164,000.00		\$0.00
ALTERNATE BID A									
13A	HMA Milling, 3" or Less	S.Y.	900	\$14.00	\$12,600.00	\$10.00	\$9,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
14A	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M84 Surface Course	TON	140	\$124.90	\$17,486.00	\$125.00	\$17,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15A	Tack Coat	Gal.	140	\$0.01	\$1.40	\$3.00	\$420.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16A	Multi-Use Court Striping	L.S.	1	\$13,260.00	\$13,260.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
17A	Full Depth Pavement Repair	S.Y.	100	\$59.90	\$5,990.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	TOTAL ALTERNATE BID A				\$49,337.40		\$36,420.00		\$0.00
	TOTAL BASE BID AND ALTERNATE BID A				\$207,828.40		\$200,420.00		\$0.00

Carries discrepancy in amount